Analogue To Pulse Converter v4    BAPC153
DESCRIPTION
The BAPC153 is an analogue to pulse converter that is factory configured for
a wide range of voltage (1mV to 100Vdc) current (1mA to 1Adc) and sensor
inputs while providing true 3-way galvanic isolation up to 1500Vdc.  The
output frequency range can be factory calibrated for any frequency span
from 10Hz up to 10kHz, with low scale frequency offsetting also available.
e.g. 0 - 10Vdc in = 1 - 2kHz out.  The input/output configuration can also be

Therese
Stamp
TYPE NO. DESIGNATION
Power Supply:
1 = 90-280Vac 50/60Hz (65-280Vdc). *) 5 = 8 - 60Vdc.
*) 3 = 16-48Vac 50/60Hz (10-60Vdc) *) 9 = Other specify.
Input:
# 1 = 4 - 20mA (100Ω). 6 = 1 - 5V (200kΩ). .
2 = 0 - 20mA (100Ω). 7= 0 - 10V (470kΩ)
3 = 10 - 50mA (50Ω). *) 8 = Other DC voltage
4 = 0 - 1V (200kΩ).       (>100mV <2kV) or current (5A max).
5 = 0 - 5V (200kΩ) *) 9 = Optional input see below.
# Includes 24Vdc / 22mA auxiliary output on terminal 5.
Output:
01 = 0 - 50Hz. 06 = 0 - 300Hz. 11 = 0 - 800Hz. 16 = 0 - 4kHz.
02 = 0 - 100Hz. 07 = 0 - 450Hz. 12 = 0 - 900Hz. 17 = 0 - 5kHz.
03 = 0 - 150Hz. 08 = 0 - 500Hz. 13 = 0 - 1kHz. 18 = 0 - 7.5kHz.
04 = 0 - 200Hz. 09 = 0 - 600Hz. 14 = 0 - 2kHz. 19 = 0 - 10kHz.
05 = 0 - 250Hz. 10 = 0 - 700Hz. 15 = 0 - 3kHz.
*) 99 = Other - span or live zero, specify.  Live Zero example 20 - 100Hz.
Pulse Ref. Level:
1 = 1 - 5Vdc. *) 3 = Current pulse (0mA low, 20mA high).
2 = 4 - 24Vdc (4 - 21Vdc, DC power).
Action:
1 = Direct. 2 = Reverse.
Options:
NOTE:- Specify type of sensor and calibration details.
0 = None. *) 5 = RTD (Pt100) input (2 wire).
*) 1 = AC voltage input. *) 6 = Thermocouple input.
*) 2 = AC current input. *) 7 = (Hz) Frequency input.
*) 3 = Millivolt input (<100mV). *) 8 = pH (REDOX) input.
*) 4 = Resistance input 2-Wire. *) 9 = Other specify.
*) = Price Extra.
Connection Notes
Terminal 5 has +24Vdc 4-20mA input models only.  This voltage should only
be used with loop powered transmitters on the input.
Front Panel Controls
1. Span adjustment (Full scale)
2. Offset adjustment (Start off scale)
3. Output pulse amplitude adjustment
In the interest of development and improvement, BASI reserve the right to amend, without notice, details contained in this publication.  BASI will accept no legal liability for any errors,
omissions or amendments.
BASI Instrument AB
SWEDEN
Analogue To Pulse Converter v4    BAPC153     DS:53:9-E
Drawing:  DS15341 Issue: 1 2/11/10
Page: 2
BAPC153-X X XX X X X
Therese
Stamp
Therese
Stamp